MACKELLAR INSURANCE BROKERS PTY LTD HAS JOINED DELANEY KELLY GOLDING PTY LTD.

Dennis and I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your support over many years. As part of our succession plan it was very important for us to partner with a reputable and long-standing insurance brokerage to ensure your personal and business assets remain protected.

We are pleased to announce that **Mackellar Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd (Mackellar)** has entered into a portfolio sale with **Delaney Kelly Golding Pty Ltd (DKG)** a leading Sydney Insurance brokerage. We believe DKG will be a great partner to assist with your insurance needs now and into the future.

The mutual agreement with DKG, further strengthens your position in the Insurance market. You will continue to receive the same high-quality insurance products and advice which you have come to expect. Day-to-day it is business as usual with DKG's experienced and knowledgeable account executives and advisors standing by ready to assist.

Rest assured DKG's Broking Principals and Directors Luke and Robert Kelly and the DKG team will always act in your best interest as trusted advisors. As we transition the business, I will be joining DKG and continuing to service your account.

DKG's vision is to provide SME clients with innovative insurance solutions, delivering industry leading claims and risk management outcomes. They have been operating for 50 years and have extensive knowledge, scale, technology, experience in the insurance market.

DKG is part of Australasia's largest general insurance broker network, the Steadfast Group. We leverage Steadfast's scale to ensure our clients have access to a wide range of insurance companies, a broad range of products, exclusive policy options, and of course, competitive pricing. And when the time comes and you need to make a claim, you will have the backing of Steadfast behind you.

What you need to know

Effective 1st June 2023, all Mackellar phone numbers, and emails have now been diverted to DKG.

Our new office will be located at Level 3, 345 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2065.

Our new Postal Address will be PO BOX 1670 North Sydney NSW 2059.

Please note Payment and Account details have changed. Please refer to DKG's front page Invoice for new Account details and payment options.

Please find below DKG's BSB and Account Details. Please update your records.

Name:	Delaney Kelly Golding Pty Ltd Insurance Broking Account
BSB:	182-222
Account Number:	303557771

We trust that DKG will continue to assist you with your business and personal insurance requirements. If you would like any further information, you can reach out to your contact person below.

Kind Regards,

Cliff Willenberg

Cliff W H Willenberg 4Q88YP59-1XVQJLW5

Cliff Willenberg

Director of Mackellar Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd (Seller)

m **box** SIGN 187PJR54-1XVQJLW5

Luke Kelly

Director of Delaney Kelly Golding Pty Ltd (Buyer)

YOUR NEW DKG CONTACT DETAILS:

Position: Account Director

Phone: 0412 092 000

E-mail: <u>cliffw@dkg.com.au</u>

To lodge a new claim or enquire on an existing claim - claims@dkg.com.au

DKG CONTACT DETAILS:

Landline or Free call:	(02) 9929 7299 or 1800 252 926	Policy & Quote E- mail:	insurance@dkg.com.au
New & Existing Claims E-mail:	<u>claims@dkg.com.au</u>	Accounts & Payments E-mail:	accounts@dkg.com.au
Physical Office:	Level 3, 345 Pacific Highway, North Sydney NSW 2060	Postal Address:	PO Box 1670, North Sydney NSW 2059
Company Name:	Delaney Kelly Golding Pty Ltd	ABN: AFSL:	35 000 663 221 231146